

BID TABULATION - ELECTION MAILER NOTICES 2013

<p>ELECTION MAILER 2013 BID OPENING 8-28-12 Contract term: 1-1-13 to 12-31-13 upon approval of the County Council and the County Executive</p>	<p>PRO MAIL HOLDINGS INC 13621 WYANDOTTE ST KANSAS CITY MO 64145</p>	<p>CONTINENTAL GROUP 660 AXMINISTER FENTON MO 63026</p>	<p>SPECIALTY MAILING 2801 CLARK AVE ST LOUIS MO 63103</p>	<p>ACCURATE FORMS & SUPPLIES PO BOX 511188 ST LOUIS MO 63151</p>	<p>COMMERCIAL LETTER INC 725 N 23RD ST ST LOUIS MO 63103</p>	<p>AMERICAN SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS 16344 NANTUCKET SOUND CT WILDWOOD MO 63040</p>
<p>TOTAL COST</p>	<p>\$4,785.00</p>	<p>NO BID</p>	<p>\$6944.42 per 140,000 piece mailing</p>	<p>\$7546.00 per mailing</p>	<p>Option 1: Black ink on white stock \$0.0248 ea plus \$150 Option 2: Black ink on color stock \$0.0434 ea plus \$150 Option 3: Color print (including full color background if desired) on white stock \$0.0448 ea plus \$150 Option 4: Color print on color stock \$0.0734 ea plus \$150</p>	<p>Minimum 75,000, 60,70m, \$4552.50 Minimum 100,000, 51,90m, \$5190.00 Minimum 140,000, 46,00m, \$6440.00 Postage additional</p>
<p>AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED</p>	<p>NO</p>		<p>YES</p>	<p>YES</p>	<p>YES</p>	<p>YES</p>
<p>COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED</p>	<p>NO</p>		<p>NO</p>	<p>NO</p>	<p>YES</p>	<p>NO</p>
<p>COMMENTS:</p>	<p>Postage not included in pricing</p>		<p>Postage will run about \$.23 ea for first class postcard automation rates as of this date. Postage will be lowest possible qualified rate at time of mailing and therefore is a separate amount coming out of your permit</p>	<p>Price based on 140,000. Does not include postage.</p>		<p>Preprint black & 1 PMS, 100#wht tag Import data file, Cass certify and NCOA, Presort file and Format data for Laser Imaging, Simple Laser Print variable info on cards in black, Trim cards to 4 1/4 x 6, sort & mail (postage additional) mail will be verified at our location (TL) by the USPS, we will drop ship to Hillsboro, MO.</p>

BID TABULATION - ELECTION MAILER NOTICES 2013

KD DIRECT MARKETING LLC	SUPPLY CONCEPTS	INPUT TECHNOLOGY	PEREGRINE CORPORATION	NIES AIRCRAFT	DATA INTEGRATORS
2321 LOCUST ST ST LOUIS MO 63103	1585 FENPARK DR FENTON MO 63026	1470 S VANDEVANTER LOUIS MO 63110	901 E 12TH ST JOPLIN MO 64801	5900 BERTHOLD AVE ST LOUIS MO 63110	1190 INTERNATIONAL PKWY FREDERICKSBURG VA 22406
\$0.058 each	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$12,600.00 mailed from Hillsboro,MO	\$4,500.00	\$3,857.00
NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO
Two - color cards as currently produced. Charge for "additional color" is now included.					
\$8400.00 plus First Class Postage, at the lowest possible rate, mailed in Monroe, LA					
SEE ATTACHED					
1ST Class postage - estimate at 35 cents ea or \$49,000.00.					



NIES/ARTCRAFT COMPANIES

A CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS COMPANY

August 20, 2012
Estimate: 112748

Jefferson County Dept. Adm. Services
729 Maple St.
P.O. Box 100
Hillboro MO 63050

We are pleased to submit the following quote as requested, based on the specifications provided:

Description: Voter Notification Postcard Mailing

6 x 4.25 + bleed
75# Williamsburg Return Postcard
Black - 2/sides
Trim flat to size, inkjet address block, sort, tray, mail

We understand that you be providing:

PDF files

Nies/Artcraft to provide:

Digital Iris Proof

Quantity	140,000
Price	\$4,500.00

Terms: Net 30 days, F.O.B. Dock

This proposal is subject to fluctuations in paper prices and availability. All prices are based upon material and labor in effect at time of quotation. Please note separate Nies/Artcraft Companies Terms and Conditions attachment.

Shipping: Includes one local delivery. Shipments outside of the St. Louis metropolitan area will be charged the applicable transport rate. A transportation fee will also be assessed on all orders requiring more than one shipment.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Leon Williams
Account Executive

Nies/Artcraft Printing
Lion Promotional Solutions

Valcour Printing
Digital Ink Systems

Impression Label
Nies/Artcraft Fulfillment

5900 Berthold Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63110

314-951-0400

Fax 314-951-0498



NIES/ARTCRAFT COMPANIES

A CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS COMPANY

August 20, 2012
Estimate: 112748-2

Jefferson County Dept. Adm. Services
729 Maple St.
P.O. Box 100
Hillboro MO 63050

We are pleased to submit the following quote as requested, based on the specifications provided:

Description: Voter Notification Postcard Mailing

6 x 4.25 + bleed
75# Williamsburg Return Postcard
4/cp - 2/sides
Trim flat to size, inkjet address block, sort, tray, mail

We understand that you be providing:

PDF files

Nies/Artcraft to provide:

Digital Iris Proof

Quantity	140,000
Price	\$5,050.00

Terms: Net 30 days, F.O.B. Dock

This proposal is subject to fluctuations in paper prices and availability. All prices are based upon material and labor in effect at time of quotation. Please note separate Nies/Artcraft Companies Terms and Conditions attachment.

Shipping: Includes one local delivery. Shipments outside of the St. Louis metropolitan area will be charged the applicable transport rate. A transportation fee will also be assessed on all orders requiring more than one shipment.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Leon Williams
Account Executive

Nies/Artcraft Printing Lion Promotional Solutions	Valcour Printing Digital Ink Systems	Impression Label Nies/Artcraft Fulfillment
5900 Berthold Ave.	St. Louis, MO 63110	314-951-0400
		Fax 314-951-0498



NIES/ARTCRAFT COMPANIES

A CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS COMPANY

August 20, 2012
Estimate: 112748-1

Jefferson County Dept. Adm. Services
729 Maple St.
P.O. Box 100
Hillboro MO 63050

We are pleased to submit the following quote as requested, based on the specifications provided:

Description: Voter Notification Postcard Mailing

6 x 4.25 + bleed
75# Williamsburg Return Postcard
Black + 1-PMS Over Black
Trim flat to size, inkjet address block, sort, tray, mail

We understand that you be providing:

PDF files

Nies/Arctcraft to provide:

Digital Iris Proof

Quantity	140,000
Price	\$4,750.00

Terms: Net 30 days, F.O.B. Dock

This proposal is subject to fluctuations in paper prices and availability. All prices are based upon material and labor in effect at time of quotation. Please note separate Nies/Arctcraft Companies Terms and Conditions attachment.

Shipping: Includes one local delivery. Shipments outside of the St. Louis metropolitan area will be charged the applicable transport rate. A transportation fee will also be assessed on all orders requiring more than one shipment.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Leon Williams
Account Executive

Nies/Arctcraft Printing
Lion Promotional Solutions

Valcour Printing
Digital Ink Systems

Impression Label
Nies/Arctcraft Fulfillment

5900 Berthold Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63110

314-951-0400

Fax 314-951-0498